

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 700 OF 2011

NIVEDITA ANIRUDDHA PRADHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIRUDDHA ANIL PRADHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 08/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhakar Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner - wife informed that some mediation proceedings are going on before the Mediation Centre attached to Gujarat High Court at Ahmedabad. Learned counsel for the respondent was not aware of it. In the light of this, both prayed that the matter be taken up after three weeks.

Prayer accepted.  
List after three weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master