

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 700 OF 2011

NIVEDITA ANIRUDDHA PRADHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIRUDDHA ANIL PRADHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 06/01/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhakar Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Chaitanya Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 8.12.2011, mis-statement was made on bona fide mistake by the learned counsel for Petitioner that mediation is going on in the Gujarat High Court at Ahemadabad but learned counsel for Petitioner today informs that on enquiries, it has been revealed that no mediation is going on between the parties in the said High Court. Looking to the facts and feature of the case, we deem it fit and proper that the matter be referred to the

...2/-

: 2 :

Supreme Court Mediation Centre for an amicable settlement. Parties agree that they would appear before the said Mediation Centre on 14.02.2012 at 11 A.M. to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement between them.

List the matter after submission of the Report of the Supreme Court Medication Centre.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master